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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
JAMIE L. MCKELVEY, R.N,,

RESPONDENT. ORDEROOQQ8'9 4

Division of Legal Services and Compliance Case No. 21 NUR 598
The parties to this action for the purpose of Wis. Stat. § 227.53 are:

Jamie L. McKelvey, R.N.
Mabel, MN 55954

Wisconsin Board of Nursing
P.O. Box 8366
Madison, WI 53708-8366

Division of Legal Services and Compliance
Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

The parties in this matter agree to the terms and conditions of the attached Stipulation as
the final disposition of this matter, subject to the approval of the Wisconsin Board of Nursing
(Board). The Board has reviewed this Stipulation and considers it acceptable.

Accordingly, the Board in this matter adopts the attached Stipulation and makes the
following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent Jamie L. McKelvey, R.N., (Year of Birth 1986) is licensed in the state
of Wisconsin as a registered nurse, having single-state license number 234706-30, first issued on
April 26, 2017, and current through February 28, 2022." Respondent’s most recent address on file
with the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services (Department) is in Mabel,
Minnesota 55954.

2. At all times relevant to this proceeding, Respondent was employed as a registered
nurse at a facility, located in La Crosse, Wisconsin (Facility).

! Respondent applied for renewal of her license and as such, her license remains active until the Board takes action
on her application for renewal, See Wis, Stat. § 227.51(2).



3. On November 12, 2018, Respondent had a prescription for Adderall filled at a
pharmacy (Pharmacy A) in Decorah, Iowa. The original prescription had a “fill after” date of
December 30, 2018. Respondent altered the date to read October 30, 2018. Pharmacy A did not
notice the alteration until after the prescription was filled.

4. On December 1, 2018, Respondent went to a pharmacy (Pharmacy B) in Decorah,
Iowa to have her Adderall prescription filled. The original prescription was written for 20 mg
tablets, but Respondent altered the number to read 30 mg. Pharmacy B did not fill this prescription.

5. On September 21, 2021, Respondent entered into a deferred prosecution agreement
in lowa District Court of Winneshiek County, Case No. SRCR018822 for obtaining or attempting
to obtain a prescription drug by alteration or forgery, a serious misdemeanor, first offense, in
violation of lowa Code Section 155A.23(1) and 155A.24.

6. On September 28, 2021, Respondent reported the charges and deferred prosecution
agreement to the Department.

7. Respondent completed a court-ordered alcohol and other drug abuse assessment
and was diagnosed with Adderall use disorder, mild, in sustained remission.

8. In resolution of this matter, Respondent consents to the entry of the following
Conclusions of Law and Order.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Board has jurisdiction to act in this matter pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 441.07 and
is authorized to enter into the attached Stipulation pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 227.44(5).

2. By the conduct described in the Findings of Fact, Respondent violated or aided and
abetted a violation of any law substantially related to the practice of nursing or being convicted of
any crime substantially related to the practice of nursing within the meaning of Wis. Admin. Code
§ N 7.03(2).

3. As a result of the above conduct, Respondent is subject to discipline pursuant to
Wis, Stat. § 441.07(1g)(b), (c), and (d), and Wis. Admin. Code. § N 7.03.

ORDER
L. The attached Stipulation is accepted.

2. The VOLUNTARY SURRENDER by Respondent of her license to practice
nursing in the state of Wisconsin (license no. 234706-30), as well as her right to renew such license,
is accepted.

3. In the event Respondent petitions the Board for reinstatement of her license to
practice nursing in the state of Wisconsin or applies for another credential in the state of Wisconsin
under Wis. Stat. chs. 440 through 480, Respondent shall pay the costs of this matter in the amount



of $813.00, before any petition or application for a credential will be considered by the applicable
board or Department.

4. In the event Respondent petitions the Board for reinstatement as a registered nurse,
the Board may enter an order denying such application without further notice or hearing. Whether
to grant a license and whether to impose any limitations or restrictions on any license granted shall
be in the sole discretion of the Board and such decision is not reviewable.

5. Any requests, petitions, payments of costs (made payable to Department of Safety
and Professional Services), and other information required by this Order shall be submitted to:

Department Monitor
Division of Legal Services and Compliance
Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 7190, Madison, W1 53707-7190
Telephone (608) 266-2112; Fax (608) 266-2264
DSPSMonitoring@wisconsin.gov

Respondent may also submit this information online at: https://dspsmonitoring.wi.gov.
6. This Order is effective on the date of its signing.

WISCONSIN BOARD OF NURSING

] WP
By: Tk U 10/13/2022

A Member of the Board Date
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JAMIE L| MCKELVEY, R.N,,
RESPONDENT.

. STIPULATION
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Departm¢nt of Safety and Professional Services, stipulate as follows:

en of praving thode sllegations by a preponderange of the evidence,

This Sﬂp?}ation is entered into as a result of a pending investigation by the
of Legal Bervices gnd Compliance.

Respondent consents to the resolution of this investi

s the following rights: L
; ] .
hearing on the allegations against Respo dent, at which titue the Sta

o the right to coniffont and ¢ross-examine the witnesses against Respondent; |

;;ézia.ll witness # on Respondent

: >stify on Re 1:: dent’s own behalf;
0

le objections fo any proposed decision and to present briefs or oral 3

o the officials who are to render the final decision;
e the right to petition for reheating; and :
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5. if th

be boupd by the contents of this Stipulation, and the matter shall then be returned to

licable rights afforded to Respondent under the United States Consti
onstitution, the Wisconsin Statutes, the Wisg:o sin Administrative |

isions of state or federal law. !

S
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|

| |
ndent unde: starids that by signing this [Stipulation, Respondent vcjhuntaxilgr

has the

’s behalf andt to, compel their attendance by
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ondent is aware of Respondent’s mght to seel,i legal represeﬂtatidlr and hlxas

sportunity to obtain legal counsel before signing this Stipulation.

ondent agrees to the adoption of the attached Final Decision and Or
F Nursing (Bdacd). The parties to the Stipulation consent to the e
ion and Order without further notice, pleading, appeatance or ¢o :
t waives all [ ghits to any appeal of the Board's order, if adopted in ]
e terms of this Stipulation are not acceptableito the Board, the parti
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of Legal Sgrvices and Compliance | (J iimher proceedings. In fhe event that the Stipulatioyf is not
accepted b} the Board, the parties agree nof to contend that the oaxci has been pregudxced orfpiased |

in any marner by thp con31derat1on of this attempted resolution.

6. The partles to this Stipulation agree that the attorney or other agent for the D :
of Legal Services and Compliance]and any member of the Boatd ever assigned as an adifisor in;
this invest]gation may; eppeat befote the Board in open or closed session, without the presgnce of

Respondent, for purpd es of speakiﬁg in support of this agreement and answering questigns that:
any member of the; in conuection with deliberations on the Stlp ation.

Additionally, any suc advisor may vote on whether the Board should ace ept this Stipulat
issue the attached Fm | Decision ahd Order.

7. Resgo Adent is inforog 11 that should the Board [adopt this Stipulation, the Board's
Final Decfsion and*Order is a public record and will be published in accordance with sqandard

Departmept pmccdure.;, .
8.]  Respon detllt is further informed that should the Board adopt this Stipulation, the

Board's Hinal Decision bnd Order will be reported as required by the National Pragtitioner
Databank](NPDB) \G{,udebook and as otherwise required by gny licensure corpact ot other

state or federal law.

. : : I . :
9. The Division of L%gal Setrvices and C}:mpllance joing Respom
recommending the Board adopt ﬂus Stipulation and issue the attached Final Decision a:uckI
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Jamie LéMcKelvey, RN., Respo dent - Date

Mabel, MN 55954
License No. 234706-30 E |

b
- [ | o

Colleen Meloy, Prosecuting Attomey : Date
Departoent of Safety and Professional Services f

Division [of Legal Sefvices and Compliance ;
P.Q. Box 7150 Lo !
Madison} WI 53707-7190




